Tariff Notice No. 1982/165—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	17179	85.23.021	Ottermill 100 amp No. 4 pole miniature buzz bar trunking, to provide power to machine tools	Free*		
AK CH	17208 15	90.10.029 90.24.011	Durst FP8 Universal film processor and accessories  Lawless valve body and governer tester, peculiar to use in testing oil pressures in automatic transmissions	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK	17211	96.01.039	Stipple brushes, for application and decorating purposes in the plaster trade	Free* Free*  *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of August 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/167-Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession No.	From	То
		40.14.009	CURRENT APPROVAL:  Latex rubber bands, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in textile mills or in making clothing	Free	Free	15	107720В	1/7/78	30/9/84
AK	17311	40.14.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL:  Latex rubber bands, when declared by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in textile mills or in making clothing						
		85.23.021	CURRENT APPROVAL: Yazaki cross linked fusible link wire, No. FLWX 0.3 to 1.25, on declaration by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making automobile harnesses REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free		••	205069C	1/10/80	30/6/83
СН	16	85.23.021	Yazaki cross linked fusible link wire, FLWX 0.3 mm² to 2.00 mm³, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making automobile harnesses	!					

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of August 1982.